

Board Action Required \square

No Action Required \Box

To: Board of Trustees From: Kelly Penny

Date: November 27, 2017

cc: Mr. Brad Hunt, Sid Grant

Re: Election of Suburban School Districts' Representative to Dallas Central Appraisal District Board of Directors

In accordance with state laws, the District is required to vote for a candidate by official ballot resolution which is provided, for a Suburban School District Representative to the Dallas Central Appraisal District. Mr. Steve Pryor currently serves as the Secretary on the Dallas Central Appraisal District's Board of Directors and is the only candidate seeking election/reelection for the board.

Recommendation: The Board approves the Resolution electing Steve Pryor for the Suburban School Districts' Representative to Dallas Central Appraisal District Board of Directors.